

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release January 12, 2009

Contact: Shawn Cox Assistant to the City Manager (281) 290-1001 office scox@ci.tomball.tx.us

Tomball Volunteer Fire Department Celebrate its 75th Anniversary

At the January 5, 2009 City Council Meeting, Tomball Mayor Gretchen Fagan recognized the Tomball Volunteer Fire Departments 75th Anniversary. Organized in 1936 the Fire Department has grown to employee 7 full-time and 34 part-time employees. Among its many accomplishments, the Tomball Fire Department has earned an ISO Rating of 1, the best rating for any fire department, volunteer or career, in the nation.



Pictured from left to right:

Mayor Gretchen Fagan and Tomball Fire Chief Randy Parr